503677730 02/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3724366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGENCOURT BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION	04/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGENCOURT PERSONAL GENOMICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	500 CUMMINGS CENTER, SUITE 2450	
City:	BEVERLY	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01915	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12468818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lifetechdocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: ASHITA DOSHI

Address Line 1: 5791 VAN ALLEN WAY

Address Line 2: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6395-D1 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH MORGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=6395-D1US-assignment-Agencourt-Bioscience-to-Agencourt-Personal-Genomics#page1.tif source=6395-D1US-assignment-Agencourt-Bioscience-to-Agencourt-Personal-Genomics#page2.tif

PATENT 503677730 REEL: 037654 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment, a copy of which is attached, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 016646, Frames 0586-0589, Agencourt Bioscience Corporation, of 500 Cummings Center, Suite 2450, Beverly, Massachusetts is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/978,224, filed October 29, 2004.

Whereas, Agencourt Personal Genomics Corporation a Delaware corporation, of 500 Cummings Center, Suite 2450, Beverly, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring from Agencourt Bioscience Corporation the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agencourt Bioscience Corporation hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed to Agencourt Personal Genomics Corporation to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to Agencourt Personal Genomics Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

Agencourt Bioscience Corporation

State/Commonwealth	SIL WAI ELAINE CHOW-INOLO _ Notary Public	
of Mariacheuetts	Commonwealth of Massachusetts mission Expires	
County of Ference	Collabor 20, 2011	
On this day of April notary public, personally appeared	, 20 <u>a6</u> , before me, the undersigned	
personally known to me, or		
proved to me through satisfactory evidence	of identification, which was	
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of Agencourt Bioscience Corporation, for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of Agencourt Bioscience Corporation.		
(SEAL) Ruitvai Elaca C	Con- Orotary Public	
SIU WAI ELAINE CH	W- (Niprint name)	
My Commission expires	(0/20/2011	

